FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 8, 2021



Contact: Kenneth Moore, President & CEO Maci Whittington, Assistant Cashier 409-267-3106

Anahuac National Bank Announces Promotion of James Naivar

Anahuac National Bank President & CEO Ken Moore is pleased to announce the promotion of James Naivar to Assistant Cashier.

James Naivar, a seven-year employee of Barbers Hill Bank, has eagerly served in many functions within the bank and in 2017 was promoted to Administrative Assistant and New Accounts Department Supervisor. Barbers Hill Bank is part of the Anahuac National Bank family of community banks located throughout Chambers and Liberty Counties. James resides in Mont Belvieu and is active both professionally and personally in Chambers County. He graduated from the University of Phoenix with a Bachelor of Science in Business. He has successfully completed several bank training programs, including the Texas Bankers Association Management Development Program. James is also a board member of the Anahuac Area Chamber of Commerce.

President & CEO Ken Moore stated, "James is truly an asset to Barbers Hill Bank and Anahuac National Bank. He daily demonstrates his commitment to his customers, his coworkers, and his community. We are thankful to have his talent and enthusiasm on our team."

About Anahuac National Bank

Organized and chartered by local farmers, ranchers and businessmen in 1976, Anahuac National Bank is still the only national bank in Chambers County, but more remarkably, it is also the only locally owned and independently operated bank in Chambers County. Each of the bank's locations—Anahuac National Bank, Barbers Hill Bank, East Chambers County Bank and Hardin Bank—operate as an independent bank of their respective community, staffed by personnel who reside within their specific locales, helping to provide superior service, faster response time, and the assurance that there is a connection between customers and the bank. Anahuac National Bank has over \$240 million in total assets. More information may be found at www.anbank.net.